## INNER WHEEL EXCELLENCE SPIRIT AWARD Congratulations JoAnn Cornelius—IW Club of San Leandro

At a recent Inner Wheel Club of San Leandro meeting our amazing member **JoAnn Cornelius** was honored

with the Inner Wheel Excellence Spirit Award.

JoAnn has been a contributing and dedicated member for thirty plus years. She serves as a Foundation Club Coordinator promoting information about the IWUSA Foundation. As an excellent role model of the ideals of Inner Wheel, she has shown outstanding leadership and dedication to community service. JoAnn is a highly respected and much-loved member of Inner Wheel Club of San Leandro. Her never ending encouragement and friendship continues to inspire and make a difference.



Congratulations, JoAnn, on your selection for the IW Excellence Spirit Award!

The IW Excellence Spirit Award is to be given to Inner Wheel members that go "above and beyond" member expectations in their Club and/or District. Clubs officers, club members or district officers may nominate an individual for this award. The award fulfills the Leadership criteria for the Club Year of Achievement Award.

